TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microsoft Word format if possible) ¹

	issuer or the unde shares to which v			Metals Expl	loration Plc	
1b. Please indica	te if the issuer is a	non-UK issu	er (plea	ase mark with an "X	" if appropriate)	
Non-UK issuer						
2. Reason for the	notification (pleas	e mark the ap	propriat	e box or boxes with	an "X")	
An acquisition or di	sposal of voting right	S				
An acquisition or di	sposal of financial ins	struments				
An event changing	the breakdown of vo	ting rights				
Other (please spec	ify) ⊪: Change in the o	control of owne	ership (B	30x 9)		Χ
3. Details of person	on subject to the n	otification ob	ligatio	n iv		
Name			HSBC Holdings Plc			
City and country of	registered office (if a	pplicable)	London, United Kingdom			
4. Full name of sh	nareholder(s) (if diff	ferent from 3.)	v			
Name Runruno Holdings Limited						
City and country of registered office (if applicable)			Jersey, Channel Islands			
5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached v:			30/06/2021			
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):			30/06/2021			
7. Total positions	of person(s) subje	ect to the noti	ificatio	n obligation		
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8. A)	% of voting in through fina instrumer (total of 8.B 1 2)	ncial nts	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of votil rights held in issuer 8.B) ^{vii}	
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	18.998 %	Nil		18.998 %	393,513,302	
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	18.998 %	Nil		18.998 %		

8. Notified details reached	of the resulting si	tuation on the date	on which the thresh	old was crossed or	
A: Voting rights a	attached to shares				
Class/type of shares	Number of voting r	ights ^{ix}	% of voting rights		
ISIN code (if possible)	Direct (DTR5.1)	Indirect (DTR5.2.1)	Direct (DTR5.1)	Indirect (DTR5.2.1)	
GB00B0394F60		393,513,302		18.998 %	
SUBTOTAL 8. A	393,513,302		18.998 %		

B 1: Financial Instruments according to DTR5.3.1R (1) (a)					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ×	Exercise/ Conversion Period xi	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights	
		SUBTOTAL 8. B 1	Nil	Nil	

B 2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to DTR5.3.1R (1) (b)					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ×	Exercise/ Conversion Period xi	Physical or cash Settlement xii	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
			SUBTOTAL 8.B.2	Nil	Nil

9. Information in related applicable box with an	tion to the person subject t "X")	o the notification obliga	ation (please mark the		
	ification obligation is not control ertaking(s) holding directly or in				
financial instruments are	ndertakings through which the vertice of the defectively held starting with the snal rows as necessary) xiv		person or legal	Х	
Name ∞	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it ed or is higher than notifiable thresh	the	
HSBC Holdings plc					
HSBC Bank plc					
HSBC Trustee (C.I.) Limited (HTCI) BGE Limited Partnership GPCO Limited					
Edwards Family Holdings Limited					
Runruno Holdings Limited	18.998 %	Nil	18.998 %		
10. In case of proxy vot	ing, please identify:				
Name of the proxy hold	der				
The number and % of	voting rights held				
The date until which th	e voting rights will be held				
11. Additional information × ⁱ					
Additional milotin					
Place of completion	London, United Kingdom				
Date of completion	30/06/2021				